Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting:
Counties:
Road Name:
Limits:

Project(s):

Total Roadway Length:

Total Bridge Length:

Total Proposal Length:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

05250401 Call Order: 004 Proposal: E55F4
BREVARD
ST JOHNS HERITAGE PKWY/ELLIS RD
70000228
42690555201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A
1.827 Miles Contract Days:
0.000 Miles Letting Date:
1.827 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Special Start Date:

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

$1,276,800.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

District:05

120
04/01/25
10
07/15/25

The Improvements under this Contract consist of Clearing and Grubbing, Erosion Control and placement of performance turf on
Ellis Road from John Rodes Blvd. to west of Wickham, approximately 1.827 miles in Brevard County.

Award contingent upon receiving Off-System Agreements

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

ALT

Item

Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102- 74- 1
0102- 99-
0104- 6-
0104- 10- 3
0104- 15-
0104- 18-
0110- 1- 1
0120- 6-
0550- 10-220
0550- 60-212
0570- 1- 2
0999- 25-

Call Order: 004 Proposal: E55F4
Description

MOBILIZATION (42690555201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (42690555201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN / RUNOFF CONTROL STRUCTURE
SEDIMENT BARRIER

SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE

INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

CLEARING & GRUBBING (42690555201)

EMBANKMENT

FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD

FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SINGLE, 6.1-12.0' OPENING
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (42690555201)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
ED
ED
ED
LF
LF
EA
EA
LS
CY
LF
EA
SY
LS

Quantity

1.000
1.000
7,200.000
42,872.000
938.000
848.000
16,536.000
2.000
36.000
1.000
20.000
1,798.000
2.000
74,927.000
1.000
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